G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II
Chemical
Course Code ‘ Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time ‘
102000216 Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE 2026-02-19 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102020201 Chemical Engineering Materials 2026-02-19 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001217 ‘ Computer Programming with C ‘ 2026-02-20 ‘ 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM ‘
102001219 Environment and Sustainability 2026-02-20 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001224 Professional Communication 2026-02-21 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223 ‘ Basics of Electrical Electronics and Al ‘ 2026-02-21 ‘ 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM ‘
Civil
Course Code ‘ Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time ‘
102000216 Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE 2026-02-19 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102031201 Engineering Mechanics 2026-02-19 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001217 ‘ Computer Programming with C ‘ 2026-02-20 ‘ 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM ‘
102001219 Environment and Sustainability 2026-02-20 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001224 Professional Communication 2026-02-21 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223 ‘ Basics of Electrical Electronics and Al ‘ 2026-02-21 ‘ 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM ‘
Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

AcaAapeEMIc YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II
Computer
Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
102000216 Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE 2026-02-19 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102040201 Basics of Web Designing 2026-02-19 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001226 Object Oriented Programming with C++ 2026-02-20 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001220 Indian Constitution 2026-02-20 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001216 Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors 2026-02-21 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
Electrical
Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
102000216 Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE 2026-02-19 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001217 Computer Programming with C 2026-02-20 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001219 Environment and Sustainability 2026-02-20 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102050201 Analog and Digital Electronics 2026-02-21 09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223 Basics of Electrical Electronics and Al 2026-02-21 03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

AcapEMICc YEAR: 2025-26 TErRM: EVEN

Electronics & Communication

Course Code Course Name
102000216 Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE
102001226 Object Oriented Programming with C++
102060201 CIRCUITS AND NETWORKS
102001224 Professional Communication
102001223 Basics of Electrical Electronics and Al

Exam Date

2026-02-19

2026-02-20

2026-02-20

2026-02-21

2026-02-21

Computer Science & Design

Course Code Course Name
102000216 Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE
102040201 Basics of Web Designing
102001226 Object Oriented Programming with C++
102001220 Indian Constitution
102001216 Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

Exam

2026-02-19

2026-02-19

2026-02-20

2026-02-20

2026-02-21

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Date

SEMESTER: II

Exam Time
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Exam Time
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course Code
102000216
102040201
102001226
102001224

102001223

Course Code
102000216
102001225
102001217
102001219
102001224

102091201

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2025-26 TeErM: EVEN

Information Technology

Course Name
Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE
Basics of Web Designing
Object Oriented Programming with C++
Professional Communication

Basics of Electrical Electronics and Al

Mechanical
Course Name
Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE
Basics of Mechanical and Civil Engineering
Computer Programming with C
Environment and Sustainability
Professional Communication

MECHANICS OF SOLID

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

Exam Date
2026-02-19
2026-02-19
2026-02-20
2026-02-21

2026-02-21

Exam Date
2026-02-19
2026-02-19
2026-02-20
2026-02-20
2026-02-21

2026-02-21

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: II

Exam Time
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Exam Time
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course Code
102000216
102001225
102001217
102001219
102001224

102091201

Course Code
102000216
102001226
102001219
102001216

102231203

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2025-26

TERM: EVEN

Mechatronics

Course Name

Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE

Basics of Mechanical and Civil Engineering

Computer Programming with C
Environment and Sustainability

Professional Communication

MECHANICS OF SOLID

Exam Date
2026-02-19
2026-02-19
2026-02-20
2026-02-20
2026-02-21

2026-02-21

Information and Communication Technology

Course Name

Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE

Object Oriented Programming with C++

Environment and Sustainability

Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors

DIGITAL CIRCUITS

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

Exam Date
2026-02-19
2026-02-20
2026-02-20
2026-02-21

2026-02-21

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: II

Exam Time
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Exam Time
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course Code
102000216
102040201
102001226
102001220

102001216

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2025-26 TeErM: EVEN

Computer Science & Engineering (10T)

Course Name
Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE
Basics of Web Designing
Object Oriented Programming with C++
Indian Constitution

Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

Exam Date
2026-02-19
2026-02-19
2026-02-20
2026-02-20

2026-02-21

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: II

Exam Time
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



