

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY****INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE****ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26****TERM: EVEN****SEMESTER: II****Chemical**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102020201	Chemical Engineering Materials	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001217	Computer Programming with C	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001219	Environment and Sustainability	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001224	Professional Communication	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223	Basics of Electrical Electronics and AI	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

**Civil**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102031201	Engineering Mechanics	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001217	Computer Programming with C	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001219	Environment and Sustainability	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001224	Professional Communication	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223	Basics of Electrical Electronics and AI	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE**

**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26**

**TERM: EVEN**

**SEMESTER: II**

**Computer**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102040201	Basics of Web Designing	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001226	Object Oriented Programming with C++	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001220	Indian Constitution	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001216	Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

**Electrical**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001217	Computer Programming with C	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001219	Environment and Sustainability	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102050201	Analog and Digital Electronics	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223	Basics of Electrical Electronics and AI	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE**

**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26**

**TERM: EVEN**

**SEMESTER: II**

**Electronics & Communication**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001226	Object Oriented Programming with C++	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102060201	CIRCUITS AND NETWORKS	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001224	Professional Communication	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223	Basics of Electrical Electronics and AI	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

**Computer Science & Design**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102040201	Basics of Web Designing	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001226	Object Oriented Programming with C++	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001220	Indian Constitution	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001216	Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE**

**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26**

**TERM: EVEN**

**SEMESTER: II**

**Information Technology**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102040201	Basics of Web Designing	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001226	Object Oriented Programming with C++	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001224	Professional Communication	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001223	Basics of Electrical Electronics and AI	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

**Mechanical**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001225	Basics of Mechanical and Civil Engineering	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001217	Computer Programming with C	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001219	Environment and Sustainability	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001224	Professional Communication	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102091201	MECHANICS OF SOLID	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE**

**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26**

**TERM: EVEN**

**SEMESTER: II**

**Mechatronics**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001225	Basics of Mechanical and Civil Engineering	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001217	Computer Programming with C	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001219	Environment and Sustainability	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001224	Professional Communication	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102091201	MECHANICS OF SOLID	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

**Information and Communication Technology**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001226	Object Oriented Programming with C++	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001219	Environment and Sustainability	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001216	Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102231203	DIGITAL CIRCUITS	2026-02-21	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**

**G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
**INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE**

**ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26**

**TERM: EVEN**

**SEMESTER: II**

**Computer Science & Engineering (IOT)**

<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Exam Date</b>	<b>Exam Time</b>
102000216	Linear Algebra Vector Calculus and ODE	2026-02-19	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102040201	Basics of Web Designing	2026-02-19	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001226	Object Oriented Programming with C++	2026-02-20	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM
102001220	Indian Constitution	2026-02-20	03:30 PM TO 04:30 PM
102001216	Quantum Mechanics and Semiconductors	2026-02-21	09:30 AM TO 10:30 AM

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

**Dr Kaushik Nath**  
**Principal**